d)	 Issuance of 57,60,00,000 Bonus Shares in the ratio of 
(1:50) to the existing shareholders.

(v)	 At the Extra-ordinary General Meeting of the members held 
on July 20, 2017, inter-alia, approved followings resolutions:

a)	 Increase in Authorised Share Capital of the Company 
from ` 42,00,00,000/-(Rupees Forty Two Crores) to ` 
10,30,00,00,000/- (Rupees One Thousand Thirty Crores) 
(by Ordinary Resolution);

b)	 Alteration of Articles of Association of the Company (by 
Special Resolution); and

c)	 Bonus Issuance of 57,60,00,000 Bonus Shares in the ratio 
of (1:50) (by Ordinary Resolution).